## CITY OF WESTLAND NOTICE OF MEETING

A petition has been presented to the Planning Commission of the City of Westland, Wayne County, Michigan:

Case #1634B, Public Hearing for Special Land Use Approval for The Kiddie Garden Kompany Day Care/Learning, 35571 Central City Parkway, Parcel #020-03-0001-000, SE Corner of Central City Parkway and Nankin Boulevard, Kenisha Knotts (Ernest Thomas)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the City of Westland Planning Commission will be held at City Hall, 36601 Ford Road, Westland, Michigan at 7:30 p.m., Tuesday, April 4, 2013.

Written comments may be submitted to the Planning Commission before 5:00 p.m. one (1) day prior to the scheduled meeting.

Kenneth B. Sharp, Chairman Westland Planning Commission



WL0026 - 031617 2.5 x 4.165